11 Revenue Requirement 40,443,531

12 Percentage Increase to Distribution Revenues 14.44%1

dbateman
Typewritten Text
40

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

DE 10-055

Effective Tax Factor

Taxable Income

Less: NH Business Profits Tax

Federal Taxable Income

Federal Income Tax Rate

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate

Add: NH Business Profits Tax

Effective Tax Rate

Percent of Income Available if No Tax

Effective Tax Rate

Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining
the Revenue Requirement

Gross Revenue Conversion Factor

Attachment SEM-1
Schedule 1A

100.00%

8.50%

91.50%

35.00%

32.025%

8.50%

40.525%

100.00%

40.525%

59.475%

1.681379

dbateman
Typewritten Text
41

Attachment SEM-l
Schedule 18

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.
DE 10-055

Permanent Rates
Cost of Capital

dbateman
Typewritten Text
42

--

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.
DE 10-055

Permanent Rates
Rate Base

Year Ended December 31,2009

,.­
(NHPUC Form F-1)

5 Quarter
Average

Collin Schedule RevReq-5
.--A-...

UES UES Adjs.
UES Proformed for 12/31/09

Proforma 5 Quarter Year End
Adjustments Average Rate base

~

UES
Proforma
Rate Base

Staff
Adjustments ~

Adjusted
Rate Base

Utility Plant in Service 193,218,909 193,218,909 5,626,445 198,845,354 198,845,354

Less: Accumulated Depreciation 62,648,141 62,648,141 2,571,785 65,219,926 (1,115,178) 1 64,104,748

Test year non-revenue producing plant adds 0 0 0

Net Plant in Service 130,570,768 0 130,570,768 3,054,660 133,625,428 1,115,178 134,740,606

Plus: M&S Inventories
Cash Working Capital
Prepayments
SFAS 109 Net Regulatory Asset
ISO Deposit

1,174,969
5,054,259
9,188,754
2,221,139
2,656,159

293,830
1,174,969
5,348,089
9,188,754
2,221,139
2,656,159

(102,627)
0

102,167
(274,110)
270,238

1,072,342
5,348,089
9,290,921
1,947,029
2,926,397

(3,525,820) 2
1,072,342
1,822,269
9,290,921
1,947,029
2,926,397

Less: Deferred Income Taxes (Net)
Customer Deposits
Customer Advances

19,641,806
1,852,738

655,392

19,641,806
1,852,738

655,392

1,867,095
(115,359)

(55,567)

21,508,901
1,737,379

599,825

[…]

Remove: Other Flow-Through Operating Expenses

X 45 days/365 days

Cash Working Capital allowance

Less: Amount per Company filing (as adjusted)

Necessary adjustment

ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
3 Increase Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes per testimony of James J. Cunningham

Attachment SEM-1
Schedule 2A

(1,115,178)

14,780,629
9,280,377

18,156,559

(9,280,377)
(18,156,559)
14,780,629

12.33%
1,822,269
5,348,089

(3,525,820) (3,525,820)

451,926

dbateman
Typewritten Text
44

Unitil Energy Systems. Inc
DE 10-055

Permanent Rates
Operating Income Statement

Year Ended December 31,2009

Distribution Revenue
Other Operating Revenue
Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses:
Purchased Power
Transmission
Distribution
Customer Accounting
Customer Service
Administrative & General

Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Depreciation
Amortization
Taxes Other than Income
Federal Income Tax
State Income Tax
Deferred Federal and State Income Taxes

Total Operating Expenses

Collin Schedule RevReq-2
-A... r
UES UES "

Test Year- Proforma Proforma
Distribution Adjustments Distribution

34,250,334 34,250,334
1,092,471 1,092,471

35,342,805 0 35,342,805

181,279 181,279
199,457 199,457

3,583,841 2,186,653 5,770,494
2,840,332 5,579 2,845,911

3,118 3,118
6,927,875 190,814 7,118,689

13,735,902 2,383,046 16,118,948

7,152,867 1,224,229 8,377,096
1,260,653 1,260,653
3,593,825 41,708 3,635,533

(1,230,219) (697,206) (1,927,425)
469,547 (189,402) 280,145

2,041,496 2,041,496

27,024,071 2,762,375 29,786,446

Staff
Adjustments

(1,651)
(1,651)

(181,279)
(199,457)
101,034
(97,590)

(961,027)
(1,338,319)

(1,082,794)
(32,384)

(125,868)
864,892
229,558

(1,484,915)

Adj#

Sched. 38
Sched.38

Staff
Proforma

Distribution

34.250,334
1,090,820

35,341,154

0
0

5,871,528
2,748,321

3,118
6,157,662

14,780,629

7,294,302
1,228,269
3,509,665

(1,062,533)
509,703

2,041,496

28,301,531

PROOF
Revenue Test Year

Deficiency Proforma

5,102,377 39,352,711
1,090,820

5,102,377 40,443,531

0
0

5,871,528
2,748,321

3,118
6,157,662

0 14,780,629

7,294,302

[…]

employees recorded in the storm deferral account (Audit Issue #1);

3)	 a reduction of carrying charges of $168,967 (through December 31,2009)
and $49,353 (January through June 2010) to conform to the carrying
charge calculation methodology as that reported by PSNH (Audit Issues
#3 and #5).

The amortization schedule is presented using a 10-year, straight-line
amortization methodology.

Person Responsible: Mark H. Collin	 Date: August 13, 2010

Page 1 of 1

dbateman
Typewritten Text
Attachment SEM-4
Page 1 of 2

dbateman
Typewritten Text
54

UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. OCA 3-3 Attachment 1

STORM DAMAGE RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009 Schedule RevReq 3·9

Using 10-yr Sol Amortization

To reflect ten year straight-line rate recovery of deferred storm costs in connection with December 2008 Ice Storm

Deferred Costs for 2008 Ice Storm @ 6/30/10 $ 2,043,881
Total Storm Damage Costs to be recovered $ 2,043,881

Proforma Adjustment to Expense $ 306,359

Recovery Using Straight-line Methodology
Balance to Total

Annual Annual End of Year Average Def. Taxes Calculate Return at Annual
Year Per'centage _ Amortization Balance Balance (@40.53%1 &lli!!n 8.83% Expense

1 10.00% $ 204,388 $ 1,839,493 $ 1,941,687 $ (786,869) $ 1,154,818 $ 101,970 $ 306,359

2 10.00% 204,388 1,635,105 1,737,299 (704,040) 1,033,259 91,237 295,625

3 10.00% 204,388 1,430,717 1,532,911 (621,212) 911,699 80,503 284,891

4 10.00% 204,388 1,226,329 1,328,523 (538,384) 790,139 69,769 274,157

5 10.00% 204,388 1,021,941 1,124,135 (455,556) 668,579 59,036 263,424

6 10.00% 204,388 817,552 919,747 (372,727) 547,019 48,302 252,690

7 10.00% 204,388 613,164 715,358 (289,899) 425,459 37,568 241,956

8 10.00% 204,388 408,776 510,970 (207,071) 303,900 26,834 231,222

9 10.00% 204,388 204,388 306,582 (124,242) 182,340 16,101 220,489

10 10.00% 204,388 - 102,194 (41,414) 60,780 5,367 209,755
$ 2,043,881 $ 536,687 $ 2,580,568

dbateman
Typewritten Text
Attachment SEM-4
Page 2 of 2

dbateman
Typewritten Text
55

Unitjl Energy Systems

Estimated carrying Charges on Storm Costs

Dec-08 Mar-09 )un-09 Sep-09 Dec-09 Total

2008

SUMMARY
Total

2009

NHPUC Storm Audit
Audit Issue #3
Attachment 1

Grand

Total

Beginning Balance -- (Over)jUnder Recovery $ $ 358,302.68 $ 1,590,670.23 $ 1,641,777.95 $ 1,966,238.29

Costs

Payroll

Materials & Supplies

Transportation

Outside Contractors

USC lime & Expenses

Other

Adjustment of Costs to Original SChedule

USC Overtime Adjustment

USC Non-Incremental lime